
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 16 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH JULY, 2022 

 

AATMANIRBHAR BHARAT ROJGAR YOJANA 

 

16.  SHRI JYOTIRMAY SINGH MAHATO: 

       MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE: 

       SHRIMATI GEETA KORA: 

       SHRI CHANDAN SINGH: 

       SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT: 

       SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA: 

 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of beneficiaries under Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana, 

State-wise including West Bengal; 

(b) the funds allocated and disbursed under the said scheme; 

(c) the details of unclaimed deposits lying under various categories with the 

Employees’ Provident Fund Organization; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to utilize such funds for public welfare; 

and 

(e) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 

(a): The State-wise number of beneficiaries under Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar 

Yojana (ABRY) as on 06.07.2022 is at Annexure. 

 

(b): During the financial year 2022-23, an amount of Rs. 6400 crore has been 

allocated under the scheme. Since inception of scheme, an amount of Rs. 

5887.13 crore has been disbursed to the accounts of the 59.52 lakh 

beneficiaries as on 06.07.2022. 

 

(c) to (e): There is no unclaimed amount in Employees’ Provident Fund (EPF). 

 

***** 

  



Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok  Sabha Unstarred  Question No. 16 due for 

reply on 18.07.2022 

 

Number of ABRY Beneficiaries (State-Wise) (As on 06.07.2022) 

State Name  

Number of 

Beneficiary 

Employees 

Number of 

Beneficiary 

Establishments 

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 474 35 

ANDHRA PRADESH 1,63,775 3,967 

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 507 15 

ASSAM 19,381 642 

BIHAR 27,645 1,195 

CHANDIGARH 63,940 1,558 

CHATTISGARH 84,242 2,892 

DELHI 2,23,599 3,081 

GOA 20,649 533 

GUJARAT 6,37,173 15,333 

HARYANA 3,92,949 7,524 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 82,535 2,125 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR 19,154 879 

JHARKHAND 61,997 2,203 

KARNATAKA 4,76,879 10,750 

KERALA 95,220 2,667 

LADAKH 182 15 

MADHYA PRADESH 2,01,881 6,129 

MAHARASHTRA 9,64,900 22,090 

MANIPUR 1,384 54 

MEGHALAYA 1,195 37 

MIZORAM 376 15 

NAGALAND 221 14 

ORISSA 88,279 4,124 

PUNJAB 1,69,059 6,433 

RAJASTHAN 3,22,572 11,290 

SIKKIM 3,723 110 

TAMIL NADU 8,04,604 16,334 

TELANGANA 2,77,102 5,269 

TRIPURA 5,438 150 

UTTAR PRADESH 4,24,991 12,237 

UTTARAKHAND 91,644 2,379 

WEST BENGAL 2,24,437 7,568 

GRAND TOTAL  59,52,107 1,49,647 

 

 

 


